The LINGUINDIC Project presents:

UNDERSTUDIED TEXTS AND AUTHORS FROM THE INDIAN

LINGUISTIC TRADITION

A two-day workshop at Wolfson College, Oxford

27 — 28 June 2022

Workshop schedule:

MONDAY 27 JUNE - BUTTERY

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.30

17:00-19:00

19:00

Tea/coffee

Victor D'Avella
The Impact of the Vararuca Samgraha

Tea/coffee

Emilie Aussant
‘Extended Sanskrit Grammar' — An understudied development of Vyakarana

John Lowe & Jim Benson
The theory of negation in the later Vaiyakarana tradition

Lunch

Sibylle Koch
Does gender need to be taught? — Bhartrhari on $astra and prayoga

Tea/coffee
Giovanni Ciotti
The need for a new critical edition of Anantabhatta's commentary on the

Suklayajurvedapratisakhya

Drinks Reception
(Coffee Room)

Informal Dinner in Wolfson’s Hall

European Research Council

Established by the European Commission



TUESDAY 28 JUNE - BUTTERY

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-12.00

12.00-13.00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15.00-15.30

15:30-16:30

Tea/coffee

Matgorzata Wielinska-Soltwedel
To Study or not to Study: On Three Grammarians of the Bengali Paninian School

Tea/coffee
Yiming Shen

Krtya suffix teachings in the Samanvayadis, the Astadhyayi, and the Katantrasutra

Radha Blinderman
The evolution of kriyavisesanas and their relation to avyayas

Lunch

Maria Piera Candotti
The role of phonetic description in prakriya grammars

Tea/coffee

Jim Benson
A Grammatical
krodapatra in the
Bodleian Library

Conference Dinner for Speakers: 19.00 at Jee Saheb Restaurant (15 North Parade Avenue, Oxford)

UNIVERSITY OF

0),430)23D

European Research Council
atablished by the European Commission



