## The LINGUINDIC Project presents:

# UNDERSTUDIED TEXTS AND AUTHORS FROM THE INDIAN LINGUISTIC TRADITION

A two-day workshop at Wolfson College, Oxford 27 – 28 June 2022

## Workshop schedule:

#### **MONDAY 27 JUNE - BUTTERY**

9.00-9.30	Tea/coffee
9.30-10.30	<b>Victor D'Avella</b> The Impact of the Vāraruca Saṃgraha
10.30-11.00	Tea/coffee
11.00-12.00	<b>Émilie Aussant</b> 'Extended Sanskrit Grammar' – An understudied development of Vyākaraṇa
12.00-13.00	<b>John Lowe &amp; Jim Benson</b> The theory of negation in the later Vaiyākaraṇa tradition
13.00-14.00	Lunch
14.00-15.00	<b>Sibylle Koch</b> Does gender need to be taught? – Bhartṛhari on śāstra and prayoga
15.00-15.30	Tea/coffee
15.30-16.30	<b>Giovanni Ciotti</b> The need for a new critical edition of Anantabhaṭṭa's commentary on the Śuklayajurvedaprātiśākhya
17:00-19:00	Drinks Reception (Coffee Room)
19:00	Informal <b>Dinner</b> in Wolfson's Hall







#### **TUESDAY 28 JUNE – BUTTERY**

9.00-9.30	Tea/coffee
9.30-10.30	<b>Małgorzata Wielińska-Soltwedel</b> To Study or not to Study: On Three Grammarians of the Bengali Pāṇinian School
10.30-11.00	Tea/coffee
11.00-12.00	<b>Yiming Shen</b> Kṛtya suffix teachings in the Samanvayadiś, the Aṣṭādhyāyī, and the Kātantrasūtra
12.00-13.00	<b>Radha Blinderman</b> The evolution of kriyāviśeṣaṇas and their relation to avyayas
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:00	<b>Maria Piera Candotti</b> The role of phonetic description in prakriyā grammars
15.00-15.30	Tea/coffee
15:30-16:30	<b>Jim Benson</b> A Grammatical kroḍapatra in the Bodleian Library

Conference Dinner for Speakers: 19.00 at Jee Saheb Restaurant (15 North Parade Avenue, Oxford)





